Date: Aug 12 . 19 _ 8]

Opera;of’s 1-5-242

f(?nsxso';/-z Well No.
S API Well No. 47 - 015 - 1998
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA St?te County Permit
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT
WELL TYPE: Oil [ Gas X /
(If “Gas”, Production __y / Underground storage [ Deep / Shallow N
LOCATION: Elevation: 1050 Watershed: _ Westfork of the Little Kanawha
District: Otter County: Clay Quadrangle: _ Tyydale

WELL OPERATOR Stonestreet Lands Company DESIGNATED AGENT O:V. Stonestreet

Address P 0. Box 350 Address P.0. Box 350

roW Spencer, W.Va. 25276
———Spence Na 25276 p

OIL & GAS
ROYALTY OWNER 0.L. Hall et als COAL OPERATOR Nohe

Address Neho. W.Va. Address '

Acreage 22 COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
SURFACE OWNER __ Paul & Noah Murphy Name None

Address Nebo. WV. Address

Acreage 22 Name None
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address

Address Not_made

COAL LESSEE WITH DECL}

OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name : UETS
Name MaY‘t'in NiChO] as Address AU ]981

Address P.0. Box 554

UL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES

The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the above location under a deed

Clendenin, W.va.

/ lease _)(___

other contract _______/ dated 8/3 , 19 81 , to the undersigned well operator from 0.L. Hall et als

(IF said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:)

Recorded on__August 4 , vl9“"-8] , 10 the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of Clay County, West
Virginia in __lease Book__ 4] at page 370 . A permit is requested as follows:
PROPOSED WORK: Drill__X__/ Drill deeper _________/ Redrill______/ Fracture or stimulate /
Plug off old formation________/ Perforate new formation _____/ [

Other physical change in well (specify)

—planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to

make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the
. \
Department. * )

Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to

the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to

the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL ; 10/06/2023
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY , , g (ﬁa %
ro: /4
el eragtor
WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS P
CONSERVATION  COMMIS- i
‘ y
Its W: M&@é ¢

SION
1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST
CHARLESTON, WV 25311 -

TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092 BLANKET BOND




FORM 1V-2
(Reverse)

(08-78)

PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:

ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM 1V-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN) Not known at this time

Address

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Big Injun

Estimated depth of completed well, 2197 feet Rotary X -7 Cable tools /

Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, /0 feet; salt, feet.

Approximate coal seam depths: None Is coal being mined in the area? Yes _ | No X /
CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Welght OR SACKS

Size Grade per ft | New | Used | For driiling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds .
Fresh Water 8 5/8| T&C 28.5% X 210 210 Cement to ||surface None
Coal Sizes
Intermedlate
froduction 1 1/2 | K-55 | 10,5] X 2188 As_requineRpetns st None
Tubing —:"Z?é:(/L,éL//g;L
" =T 2T
Liners b MZ‘{“ foratlons:
- Top Bottom

NOTE:  Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with

the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms
prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code g 22-4-2, (iii)) Form IV-9,
“"Reclamation Plan’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code § 22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by
Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form Iv-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to
be part ot the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form 1V-2 filed in connection therewith.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SiTt

All provisions baing in accordance
of the W. Va. Code, the location is

for

with Chapter 22,
hereby approved

drilling - This permit shall expire if

4-17-82

aperations have not commenced by

P;//(%Ll L2000

7 Depu& Director - Oilt-&';»éﬁ Division

I'he following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a
declaration under Code . 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof.

WAIVER

10/06/2023

Date: , 19




Form IV=9 . : Date Aucq—i)s—r |1Z 198
(01-80) Well No. , |- D-242
API No._41 - _OLS - /99F
Stace Countcy Pernic

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

Company Name Stdnestreét»Lands COmpany pesignaced Agent 0.V. Stonestreet

P.0. Box 350

Address P.0. Box 350 Address prep—r
Telephone __927-2800 Telephone J¢/-c800
Landowner E}_)’_\-“U\TOAH MuRr wYy Soil Cons. Discricet Elk

Revegectation to be carried out by’ stonestreet Lands Company (Azent,

SCD. All corrgctions

This pl4n has been reveiwed by E1k
and additions become a part of this plan. 25-/ 65-—972
ate PYTLS

Access Road Location ,
Structure Culvert » (A) Structure Diver510n Terrace oL
~ Spacing Material Earth

Page Ref. Manual__ 1:8 Page Ref. Manual 1:10
Structure Water Bar (B)  Structure Rip Rap (2)
Spacing c00 Tt. Macerial Rock
Page Ref. Manual 1:6 Page Ref. Manual /A
Structure Rip Rap (C) Structure : i RTRR

A P2 ST 1oy |2
Spacing Material f{§§4=;jﬂials
Page Ref. Manual N/A Page Ref. Manual 1§ '

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired Lf necessarv. == P 16
. g . i P - AUGL 3 1981
Revegetation
O & GAS DIVISION
Treatment Area [ Treatment Area II CERPT. oF MINEE
Lime ; Tons/acre Lime Tons/Acre
or correct to pH 0.9 or correct to pH 0 9
Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre
(10-20~20 or equivalent) (L10-70-20 or equivalent)
Mulch Hay Tons/Acre Mulch Hay Tons,/Acrc
Seed* KY 31 ' 30 lbs/acre  Seed* KY 31 30 ibs/acre
, 2 lbs/acre lbs/acre
lbs/acre [adino TToVer 10 lbos/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper
bacterium. Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

Altach or photocopy section of involved Topographic map. Quadrangle T\l‘)bauz- 7‘5'

Legend: @Well Site

— Access Road




Welil Site Plan .

Legend: Property Boundry “———-i— Diversipn’ M=o

ROAD-LD il = = Spring Q-

Bxistinq Fence x x Wet Spot

Planned Fence - # Building W
Stream-\,_v'“\,°-._/—-,;"\, Drain Pipe~——Q—p— O+
Open Ditch e . eem : Waterway &= .

Sketch ko include well location, existing access road, roads to be conatructed
wellsite, drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to corrr-pond

with first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.
\ ; .

‘ ' I// b

N
\
N \\
Comments: - > S
Roads Maintained after Construction R
Seeding Stonestreet Lands J—
10/06/2023
Sighature: 2 .

Agent A Xddress Phone Numb 1

PLERERE paaip et T ammmlidiom Aea  ~ap i givem o d e R



—_—=—

Stude of Hest Birginia
Bepartment of Jilines
®il and Gas Bivision

Uharleston 25305
September 24, 1981

Sténestreet Lands Company
P.0. Box 350
- Spencer, W.Va. 25276

In Re: Ck. # 1419
Insufficient Funds

Gentlemen:

The above check was returned to our office because of Insufficient Funds.

Please replace this check with a certified or cashier's check in the amount of

$ 405.00 immediately or the Permits will be cancelled for - CLAY-1998-1999-2000
and 2005.

Sincerely, ~
’ , ) /
A ad T D)l

Charlotte Milam, Clerk
Office of 0il & Gas

P.S. Ck. # 1419 enclosed...

e

TP 1419 |

69-184

é? %C(A_ %Lmju/ /M/ / v

SPENCER, WEST VIRGINIA 25276

0 has
handling charge of $5.0
Aeé: made against this Acc'ic st

sufficient Fun ?5
o f ., /1010612028

-l
RT) elk05 450 BLEN LmLlGH dmBmB* 4 5 OODDD LOO0O, |




PR o ;
¢ 5 RS ; e L L S U M SR AR

0G-10
Rev. - 9-71
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division
WELL RECORD Roury X__ o
Cable Gas_ X
Qundungle__Iﬂda]_e ] Recycling Comb.
Water Flood__ St
Permit No. __47-015-1998 " Disposa e ‘
' ' : T Kindl
Co Stonestreet Lands Company C 4 Used in f .
Address,__P-0. Box 350 Spencer, W.Va’ Tubing D:ie:mm inLe\Vtell Cce:‘ Py (f;l:‘ i
Farm.__1WO B.F. Murphy PRON ¢ - - 1. (Sks.)
Location (waters) West Fork of the Little Kanawha Sz 1
Well No. 1-5-242 : Elev._1050 20-16 "
District_ Otter County__Clay . Cond.
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 13-10"
Paul & Noah Murphy 95/8
kddeesx Nebo, W.Va. 8 5/8 200 200 | 60 sks
Mineral rights are owned by 0.L. Hall etals. 7
PT Nebo, W.Va. 51/2 _
Drilling Commenced___8-18-81 4.1/2 70 sks rfc
Drilling Completed 8-21-81 3
Initial open flow 30,000 cu. ft. Show bbls. 2.
Final production _—__2""cu. ft. per day bbls. Liners Used
Well open / hrs, before test RP. :
Well treatment details: Attach copy of cementing record.

J-266 350 1bs 20/40 sand__30,000 1bs
W-22 Anti sludging 36 gals. L-53 clay control agent 20 gals.

F-78 EzefTo surfactant 8 Gals. 15% acid HCL 2000 gals. 500 bbls. water
A-Z00 Inhibitor &4 gals.

Coal was encountered at None Feet Inches

Fresh water 70 Feet Salt Water ’ Feet

Producing Sand. Big Injun Depth __ 2159

Formation Calor Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks

Not recorded 0 1000 0 to 1000 not recorded is
Sand &Shale 1000 1060 continued on the back
Shale 1060 1250 E
Sand & Shale 1250 1336
Shale 1336 ’ 1370
Sand & Shale . 1370 1396
Shale 1396 1412
Sand & Shale 1412 1438
Shale 1438 1492
Sand & Shale 1492 1538
Salt Sand 1538 1590
Shale 1590 1606
Salt sand 1606 1720 N
Shale 1720 1780 N
Salt sand - 1780 1854 3
Shale 1854 1912 10/06/2023 "Q
Little Lime 1912 1942
Pencil Cave 1942 1970 N
Big Lime 1970 2100 =
Big Injun 2100 2159 D )




Formation Caior Hard or Goft Top Peet Bettom Feet Oil. Gas or Water * Remarks

Clay 0 40

Sand & Shale 40 80

Red Rock 80 150

Sand & Shale 150 201

‘Red Rock 201 275,

Sand & Shale 275 320

Red Rock 320 400

Sand & Shale 400 450

Red Rock 450 475

Sand & Shale 475 500 ‘

Red Rock 500 575

Sand & Shale 575 600

Red Rock 600 630

Sand & Shale 630 670

Shale 670 720

Sand & Shale 720 795

Shale 795 840

Sand & Shale 840 900

Shale 900 950

Sand 950 1000

10/06/2023
Datc q

APPROVED

October 1, 1981




OG-11

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPEETOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.m—_—_ﬁ: 7§

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

]

N LS\ WD

Aljg

e - ‘Lj“‘,i

Ol AND SAS DIVISION
WY DEFARTNENT OF MINES

Oil or Gas We|l_[&

(KIND)
' ) CASING AND USED IN Le 7 IN PACKERS
y= TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company- Q&«}L d ¢ .
P - 2/, i

Address____c ) ;7)2 Ce)-, W/ Size

¢ ; . p 16 Kind of Packer.______
Farm_ﬁﬁd %/LI‘IPA (74

. : 13
R e b IS . -
\ >
- . P Ly, ) /.,
District, ([)ffé )" County C‘ /(/y 8Y4 %A 16145 2@74
S Ve 654 Depthset
Drilling commenced ? / 7 g/ ,
53/16
Drilli leted Ldepth e
rilling comple Total dept % Perf. top.
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 ‘ Perf. bottom______
i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Lisiers Vs erf. top
Perf. botto

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in______Inch

CASING CEMENTED—&/{QSIZEZéZ No. FT '9 7/?—&/ Date

Volu.ae Cu. Ft.

Rock pressure 1bs hrs. NAME OFhSERV.ICE COMPANY jj QLW e /’ /

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water o dont.. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
. SRR w——

Drillers’ Names.

il

Remarks:

Drilloiiy - [6744F-

g = ‘26\,. fGI

RATE

[7(47 I «m}éx/ L /Z7/L <, 5,77 =

28 2B 7],
So&




STATE OF WESY VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Clil. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

& INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM —DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
e L A A B R S B T B . e B e iy 5 O B S o e T S RN O
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812E LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sizEx LOST
mmmm
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
10/06/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



Iv-20 RTCETED
Obverse DPAKTMEN U7 FNERGY
1-34 OIL AND CGAS
)
JAN 1 4 1986
#tate of Hest Hirginia
Separtment of Hines
Bil and Gas Biuision
Charleston 25303
FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
h PORT
IVSPEC?E&EaggMZ}Iﬁgﬁg RE
COMPANY Stonestreet Lands Company PERMIT N0 015-1998 (8-17-81)
P. 0. Box 350 FARM & WELL NO Murphy, #1-S-242
Spencer, West Virginia 25276 DIST. & COUNTY Otter/Clay
IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION . - YES NO
23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work
o 25.0¢4 - Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling
16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite
1503 Adequate Fresh Water Casing
15.02 Adequate Coal Casing
15,01 Adequate Production Casing
15.04 Adequate Cement Strenght .
15.05 Cement Tvpe
29 o132 Maintained Access Roads
2301 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits
23,05 No Surface or Underground Pollution
23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines
16.01 Well Records on Site
16.02 Well Records Filed
7.05 Identification Markings

I HAVE INSPECIED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:

SIGNED Cm‘m@ 0L, Lm‘\ﬁ(\’,

DATE \!R!C@lo

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance

coverage for tne life of the well.

with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond

Tl A e Ak,

Administrator-0il & 4970Bi20923n

January 27, 1786




Iv-20

Reverse
1-84
State of Hesr Hirginia
Begartment of Fines
@il and Gas Biuision
Charleston 23303
FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
COMPANY PERMIT NO
FARM & WELL NO
DIST. & COUNTY
: IN COMPLIANCE

RULE DESCRIPTION ] Yes No
23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work

16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite
17.02 Method of Plugging
18.01 Materials used in Plugging
23.02 Maintained Access Roads
25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution
17.06 Statutory Affidavit

7.06 Parties Responsible

705 Identificotion Markings

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:

SIGNED

DATE

Your Affidavit of Plugging was received and reclamation requirements approved.
The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your bond.

Administrator-0il & Gas Division

Dt 10/06/2023
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Focom Appioved

AR . OME No OdU RO
US DEPARTMENI Or ENENYY
Foderal Locigy Hagulatony Conunasion
Washungton, D.C. 20420
APPLICAILIOUN FOR DETEHRMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)
(&ecuions 102, 103, 107 and 108)
r__,_ - -~
PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:
b——— -
LRSI ] If‘n.._l_:.".:_lunl‘.
Completu thiz torn il you ate applying 106 prce classilication under sections 102, 103,107 or 108
ol the NGPA - A scparats apphication o equired tor esch woll. 11 any reservou quahlies for & category
winch ditters lrom the category applicable 1o the producing well, SOparate apphications must be made for g
the peaducing wall and tho ressvonr. Complute vach appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The
code numbons waed e 4.0 and 6.0 can be ubtained from the Huyei/Saller Code Book. If there is more
han oo parchasor o conbragt, dentity the addiiwngl intornmation in the Space below. Enwmmolww
ks o the space below
Bubin the compluted apphicativn 1o the appropniate Juiisdictionel Agency as isted in title 18 of
he CHIG pant 2701040 11 theie arg any questioins, call (202) 2/b 4639.
Dpcohi bnstiacnons tor b 2.0, Iypu ol Dotutmination.
oo ol NGEPA Catugory Codg Dw:uemm
12 1 New OCS Louase
02 2 Now onshora wall (2.5 mile test)
102 3 Now onshore wall (1,000 tagt deaper test)
102 4 Nuw onshure raservour
102 b New rgsarvau on old OCS Lagge
104 Now onshore production well
10/ High cost natural gas '
10y - Stnipper well
RN WANE 5
sl Valsiama/s bttty
Contract Datg PU‘WW “‘u cm‘
(Mo ey Yo ) . :
< 3
Hutnark
Bt <54 AT
! FY7000808/1 2

10/06/2023

-



e e e e e S g i S S e

SRR T

‘v, .
‘ DATE: JUL A s PPy BUYER-SELLER CODE
PARTICIPANTS: 7982
-
WELL OPERATOR: ee + JL ar;‘cl.s [-on_
FIRST PURCHASER: Q o [“ mboia Ga s Trans. Cor o CoYoR0
OTHER: 5 .

W. Va. Department of Mines, Qil & Gas Division o B
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER TAISAL WA -

¥YR0315 ./23.0/5:- /59%
Use Above File Number on all Communications QUAL'FIED

Relating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.
1. FERC -121 Items not completed - Line No.

2. 1v-1 Agent / O V.. S‘/‘o_n_g,_s_ﬁ-_ge‘f

3. 1IV-2 Well Permit /

4. 1IV-6 Well Plat J

5. IV-35 Well Record / Drilling / Deepening —

6. 1IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only / Was 0il Produced? - thio -
7. 1V-39 Annual Production il years

8. 1V-40 90 day Production — Days off line: o

9. 1V-48 Application for certification. Complete? /

10-17. 1V Form 51 - 52 -~ 53 .E: 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? / Affidavit Signed Z

18-28. Other: Survey ngs Geological Charts

Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations
Gas Analyses

(5) Date commenced: g* / g ‘j/ Date completed g? . ,2/ - f/ Deepened __ e

——— e

————————— - v

(5) Production Depth: ) | 5q
(5) Production Formation: ,/;;'&,v __A/n o
i e J

(5) Final Open Flow: fGQ /77C):
(5) After Frac. R. P. {5{/’ 72/’5-

(6) Other Gas Test: L —

(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production:

(8) Avg. Dailv Gas from 90-day ending w./1-120 days . L
(8) Line Pressure: i PSIG from Dailv Repor
(5) 0il Production: ~— — From Completion Report N
:0-17. Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done MO
10-17. 1Is affidavit signed? / Notarized? / AOIOLIAADD
V007200
2

'oes official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information?’ v es
/7

'dditional information Does computer program confirm?

‘as Determination Objected ro By Whom?

724



! 'Decmqber 10 81

FORM IV-48WC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Dut — M
12-78 8
I : l JEPARTMENT OQF MINES, QIL AND GAS DIVISION f)pT,i-.:uy'; 1_5_242
Y] Na e
APL. wali
Noo el . 015 . 1998

T TWwoy - YemTe

Pravious File No.

ASS I FICTINg

LICATION FOR W

WELL opemaTor__Stonestreet Lands Company DESIGNATED AGENT 0.V, Stonestreet .y
AQDRES S P.0. Box 350 _ ADDRESS P,D,‘-ggx 350
pencer, WV 25276 Spencer, WV 25276
Wi T8 TR v

Gas Purchase Concract No. kAP22440 and Dage ‘
20 7159 Hanch, day and yapr) 1057 e s

Meter Charc Code ; '

Name of Firsc Purchaser Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation W i .
’ orkle Ave, SE L e A
Charlestol, *ffy ° ¥ 0 %ox) 25325 7 % .
(Clcy) (State) (Z1p Todey.
FERC Seller Code LEERE Buyer Code 004030 .

'y
OF ERMINATION BEING SOUGHT : i i

103 ;
XJ Q) Intcial decerminacion (See FERC Form 121.) Bection of WPA—— : W i

I_] (2) Decerminacion chac increased production ig the resulc of enhanced
recovery technology. \

(3) Determinagion of Ly affecced wall. : 4
bl 01 esemiontin of Toemami asre: 0.V. Stonestreet __ President

. 3 M) e

o

"“P.0. Box 350 o '
Feat or V. A M

4 Smncﬁr. Wv 25216 PR : dEry
Stace ggrpfm

804) 927-2800
Area one T ' b wi 'y

Code

(Ceycificace of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

I hereby certify that this form and all other forms requirgd for f11ing bave
been mailed this date to the above named purchaser . = 2

........................................ ..----.--_~-..-.;..-.-----.--.-.—.-.--.--...,.....,-.._--_-..,-,A',.

LS
(To be completed by Juriadictional Agency. Executed Capy to be retyrned co Ope,raro(M Loant and ¢
purchaser, if known). 35 ARy i

The Department of Mines has received a request (] for certificaciop of’cho abave descrm.,“.-
well as ting che requiremencs of Section y Ih, e
(ﬂGPA). Tflor for determinatipn chat increased Production " is cthe resnle of enhanced recquery technolag:

under Seccion 108 of (NGPA). or for determination of A 8easonally affecred w_ou.,,upd';‘ »dmetion 10y oL ENGR., .
All interested parties are hereby notified that [ = .19 ' 05"‘ i
the office of tha 011 and Gas Division in Charlescon, Vest M icTmey
ba hesrd. chere will be & public hearing, §f requested, op i 7 . Nk 3o
. . LI i w44
This Applicacion ia as3igned File No. o\

eview of information submitced Indicacas the well [T] 10, 7] i pot ey

Inicial r
encicled ro cercificacion ag claimed under che Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA) . A'review of ghiu eVvidence
and any addicional evidence will be made at the time appoincad for g public hearing or pe soon thereafrer
48 the macter may be heard. . &30 | v

Unless ob{o'cttonl are cimely fllod Or a request for a hearing is made within fifreen (15)

daye. a hearing wil not be held exce £ on ex parte motion of the d d :
80 o decerminacion. _ 4 - CPArimanc - the mpccer will

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES . babit

MAR 191982

Dace received by —
Jurisdicrional Agency Ticje ; ,
¢ 1070672023

By




FORM 1V-4BWC
(12-78) a

Checklast of minimum Forms and Information needed to apply for each well classificatiop
Each 1s identified by an “Item No." The “Items" requirgd are liated hepeath eadl) waj!

Cclassification.

i

FOR NEW ONSHORE WELL - Sec. 102 NGPA - More than 2.5 miles from a magker well.
Items - 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 10, 22, 23 - (18 & }Q Qualified) ... ‘¥

FOR NEW ONSHORE WELL - Sec. 102 NGPA - More than 1,000 feet deeper than & marker )
Items - 1, 2, 3, 4,.5, 6,9, )1, 22, 23 - (18 & 19 Qualified) ¢ AR

/
'

FOR NEW ONSHORE KESERVOIR WELL - Sec. 102 NGPA
Jtums - 1. 2, J' 4, b, 6' 9, 12, 20‘ 2;‘ 24 - (m ‘19 Qudl‘fi'd)

'~ 8
FOR NEW ONSHORE PRODUCTION WELL -~ Sec. 103 NGPA o f ool
Items - 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 13 Y4 . s S 3 A,
FOR HIGH COST GAS - Sec. 107 NGPA 5 i Gt
Items - 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 14, lg r((lﬂ Qualified) w,.;,- s, o

FOK STRIPPER WELLS - Sec. 108 NGPA
ltems - 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 15 (28 if Availahle)

FOR STRIPPER WELLS - Sec. 108 NGPA - Enhanged Recovery
Items - 9, 16 e i

FOR STRIPPER WELLS - Sec. 108 NGPA - Seasqpally Affected SR
Items:=~:9,:17, 28 gl

ITEM FORM ey '
NOS . NO. DESCRIPTION v p o3
e e — ; b P

¥y FERC 121 g R {¢§

24 Iv-1 Operator Agent Certification < 1 s

g 8 Iv-2 Well Permit Application ?

4. 1V-0 Well Plat

5. 1V-35 Well Operator's Drilling Report

6. LV=-30 Gas/0il Ratio Test Report il ik
s 1v-39 Report of Annual Production 4 fhisg.
8. 1V-40 Ninety (90) Day Production Report 2o 5 7@31
9, 1V-48WC State Application for Well Classification

10. 1V-51WC Wells drilled more than 2.5 miles from a markey well U
11 IV-52WC Wells drilled more than 1,000 fegt deeper thap § parker wlk '
12, IV=-53WC New Onshore Reservoir Well ; IR
3. IV-54WC New Onshore Productiqn Well : b Bt
14. 1V-55WC High Cost Natural Gas Well % Wi 8
15. 1V-56WC Stripper Well Classification i : SEN
16. 1V-57WC Stripper - Increased Production by Enhanced Regovery N
3%, IV-58WC Stripper - Seasonally dffected :
18. N/A Directional Survey EE f Fivs f e
19. N/A Electric Logs . - et ®
20. N/A Subsurface cross-section charts (Geqlogical g ) il
21, N/A Formation Structure Map P £ vujﬁa
22. N/A © 1:4000 Well Location Map U H' S
gl N/A well Tabulation Sheqt J, A
24. N/A Gas Analysis ' : R g
25. N/A . Other ey AL e b
26. N/A Notice - Increase of Production . L ", R
27. N/A Lease Inventory = : W
28. N/A Tax records or verifigd copies of billing su.gnu.n;s for .q;@gﬁ

appropriate period. | R

o
LRI 4 DR

‘ ’ 10/06/2023 ' 1




- e S e R

-, FORM_IV-54WC
< W [12-78)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES., OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

NEW ONSHORE PRODUCTION !!kk

NGPA Section 103

WELL OPERATOR otonestreet Lands Co.

ADDRESS _ P.0. Box 350

Spencer, WV 25276

-

GAs PURCHAsEr Columbia Gas Trans. Corp.

ADDREss 1700 MacCorkle Ave. s SE

Charleston, WV 25325

Date surface drilling was begun: 8-18-81

w

DESIGHATED AGENT

Daté Deggmber 10 41_8..1

it 1-5-202

API Well 015 A 1998

No. 47 -
dtate County Fermit

0.V. Stonestreet

ADDREGo P.0. Box 350
Spencer, WV 25276
1050

LOCATION: Elevation

Watershed West Fork of Little Kanawha

pise. Otter

Gas Purchase
Contract No.

Meter Chart Code i 20 7159

Date of Contrsct

Indicate che bottom holg pressure of the well

BHP = Py = PW(eGL/53.34T_1)

PW = 550 PSIA

T =70

G = .7

L = 2159
AFFIDAVIT

| 0.V. Stonestreet

surface drilllﬁg of the well for which cthis
1977, the well sacisfies applicable state or f
wichin a proration unit, in existence at th

reservoir from which gas “{s or will be

In commercial quancities or on which surface
was capable of prndu21n% 848 In commercial quant
rmatlon and belief,

the best of my {nfo , knowladge
18 &4 naw onshore production wall ;ng

edaral well
e time surface
produced and which

Councy__ Clay * G, IvydaTe
AP22440
8-4-78
- w * " & N . '

and explain how chis was calculated:

BHP = 595.18 PSIA

having been first eworn according to law state thac
Fermination is sought was begun on or afger February 19,
spacing requirements and the well is not
drilling began, which was applicable to the
applied to any other well producing gas

lling blgan on or after February 19, 1977, and which

icies. stace,

application which 1ig inconsiscent with chis conclusion,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY oF Roane . TO WIT.

I DLA."H’I K Lc"u-' (//nn\l Notary Publig in

do caertify thac Q,V. Stonestreet.
chn,lo‘tb day of December

further, that I have concluded, to
that the well for which this determinatian 1is sought
that I am not aware of any information not described in the

So L

and for the state and county aforesaid,

whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date

CGlven under my hand and official seal chis

. has acknowledgad the same
10thdey of December 4

before me, in my county aforesaid.

My tearm of office expires on the /'2 7/’My of 4’///,7/'/’/ , 19 \35
7

[NOTARIAL SEAL |

10/06/2023




Sy e g e e Y SR re e Ay I m ar E ‘ s : - . i i ST LA TRE T ey e e s Do

\O R

LATITUDE %5‘-'57 30"

-

; tn
~
| o
TOPO____i_ KR
PROPOSED WELL SITE
= WEST FORK OF LITTLE KANAWHA o
) | o
\ 5.7 ®0.8A. | ~
\ > .. MurPMY | (0]
\ ) \ 0 26 314
J-6 34 Ac. \ t | (.Asaun s. uSoc.us ®
PARSONS,CORA MURPHY “ . I
' | w
= \ | g
e //108.9)
\ C.0. ———A&’——‘- _?WO > ’// .:
- Q
o S :
247. PROPOSED WELL S ITE | -2 S
NetF 2%’ R.0. aoc.x PILE, POINTERS
R.0. !LEV‘IO”
PR ()T WHITE OAK NEAR ROAD
w.o-f{ "/ \\\’ .
NioE 2. =
a1 W2 N \:\‘\\
™GO Hltkd W 26 BLack waLnoT A}b 'Sa‘
T ‘~w TRON woo? = 319w sarg’ . L NOAH MURPHY
- o—\ e NOAH MURPHY D) STONE PILE (femce cormer Found)
. 4 \ 411§’ 584 /w198’
g PRoPoseo wewt RO / 22 ac (surface) BLM;.’ waALNVUT
OENVERCOEN 5-8 ” Sesw /’no'
-1t~ 3%, sscun °°"“’°°3¢Q"—O/'35mu 006,’wo0Ds oN POINT
m?vgﬁk ! "o 8-9.- 7.0 Ac. /
PAUL, NOAY
\\ 8- 10, 1. ’ MUKPHY
\ Dtuurn g
\ COBN :
'

FILE No.!:u!d_ﬁ..a_muﬂ.ﬂ.ﬂ‘/ | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
SCALE _/": 500 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
ACCURACY __/:200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES % :
ELEVATION _Mvo FORK BRIDGE (SIGNED) A — .

ELEV. s 871' AT

L PLACE SEAL HERE

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE __Ave 6" , 19 8!
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO. J_ﬁ_?__iL
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS API WELL NO.
FORM IV-6 47 _ —
(8-78) STATE  COUNTY PERMIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
& DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL TYPE: OIL __GAS_@_LIQUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL ___
(IF “GAS,"”) PRODUCTION ___STORAGE ___DEEP___SHALLOW_@

LOCATION: ELEVATION_ /05O WATER SHED_WHEST FORK OF THE LITTLE KANAWHA
DISTRICT _OTxyxr : COUNTY _CLAY
QUADRANGLE _IVIOALE 7.8°
SURFACE OWNER __PAUL, NOAW MURPUY _ ACREAGE _21 Ac.
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER__Q.L. Hall ¢t als LEASE ACREAGE—22 ______ 10/06/2023
LEASE NO.

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL.®_CONVERT__DRILL DEEPER__REDRILL___FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE __PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION__OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON__ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG ___

TARGET FORMATION __Ble INJUN ESTIMATED DEPTH _&/&/
WELL OPERATOR_STONESTREET LANDS Cco. DESIGNATED AGENT__0.V. SToNgsTRERT
ADDRESS SPENCER WV. ANDRESS __SPENCER WV,

4T HALL e






